****	-			
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMP No. DEEL 0007 (over 6/20/2005)	09-29.	-2005	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERULETTER U.S. Patent and Trademark Office U.S. Patent and Trademark Office U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERULE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office U.S. Department of Commerule U.S. Patent and Trademark Office U.S. Patent U.S.	
OMB No. \$651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) To the Director of the U.S. Patent & Ti	10300+	SEE	Attorney Docket No.: 268A 3693 PCT shed original documents or copy thereof.	
	radomark office. The			
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and ac	ddress of receiving party(ies):	
TAKAHISA UEDA and MASARU FUJIWARA		NIPPON PILLAR PACKING CO., LTD. 11-48, Nonakaminami 2-chome, Yodogawa-ku Osaka-shi, Osaka, 532-0022, Japan		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
Nature of conveyance:		•		
X Assignment ☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
U Other		Additional nom	ne(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Execution Date: 2/15/2005	Execution Date: 2/15/2005		ie(s) & address(es) attached? Tes 140	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)):			
If this document is being filed together with	n a new application, th	ne execution date	of the application is: 2/15/2005	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent N	lo.(s)	
A	، Additional numbers attacl	hed? ☐ Yes	No	
Name and address of party to whom corrections concerning document should be mailed:	spondence	6. Total number	of applications and patents involved: [1]	
H. Henry Koda		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41) \$40	
KODA & ANDROLIA 2029 Century Park East, Suite 1140 Los Angeles, CA 90067-2983		⊠ Enclosed	,	
			d to be charged to deposit account	
/2005 SMAJARRO 00000089 10527624		8. Deposit acco	unt number: 11-1445	
F::8021 (40.00 OP)		(Attach duplica	ate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, th document.	ne foregoing is true an	d correct and any	attached copy is a true copy of the original	
		Data: March 46		
H. Henry Koda, Reg. No. 27,7		Date: March 10		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover s	ges including cover shee sheet information to:	et, attachments, and	documents: [2]	
	Director of the U.S. Pate		fice	
_	P.O. Bo Alexandria, VA	22313-1450		
Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services				

PATENT REEL: 017028 FRAME: 0642

ASSIGNMENT

3

In consideration of value received, a party composed of

- (1) Takahisa UEDA residing at c/o Nippon Pillar Packing Co., Ltd., 11-48, Nonakaminami 2-chome, Yodogawa-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 532-0022 Japan and
- (2) Masaru FUJIWARA residing at c/o Nippon Pillar Packing Co., Ltd., Sanda Factory, 541-1, Aza-Utsuba, Shimouchigami, Sanda-shi, Hyogo 669-1333 Japan

hereinafter referred to as "Assignor" sells and assigns to

Nippon Pillar Packing Co., Ltd.

a corporation of Japan having a place of business at

11-48, Nonakaminami 2-chome, Yodogawa-ku, Osaka-shi,
Osaka 532-0022 Japan

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled:

Material for Gland Packing and the Gland Packing

invented by Assignor as described in an application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith and in and to all applications for patent and patents for said invention, in all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and assignor authorizes and requests any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and assignor agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Date:	February 15, 2005	Takahis Dedo-		
		Takahisa UEDA		
Date:	February 15, 2005	Masaru Fujiwara		
		Masaru FUJIWARA		
Date:				
Date:				

PATENT REEL: 017028 FRAME: 0643

RECORDED: 03/10/2005